ALWAYS IN FRONT

HARDGOODS RUNNING FOOTWEAR

SPRING /SUMMER 25
3.11.24 V2



TY=X RUNNING SHOES
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TY= VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON RUNNING SHOE

CARBON FIBER PLATE IS
SANDWICHED BETWEEN TWO PIECES
OF PEBAX® FOAM

IMPROVED RUNNING EFFICIENCY BY
REDUCING ANKLE FLEXION AND
IMPROVED STABILITY

LAUNCHPX MIDSOLE FOAM IS MADE
WITH 100% PEBAX® SUPERCRITICAL
FOAM

LIGHTEST & MOST CUSHION

LOCKED DOWN REINFORCEMENT
PANELING

BREATHABLE POLYMESH
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LOCKING LACES FOR A SECURE FIT



TY=  VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON RUNNING SHOE

TECH SPECS

FOR A SECURE FIT

HEEL-TO-TOE

DROP

BREATHABLE

REINFORCEMENT
PANELING

LAUNCHPX

MADE WITH 100% PEBAX®
SUPERCRITICAL FOAM

CARBON FIBER

POSITIONED BETWEEN TWO LAYERS OF
PEBAC® FOAM. ENHANCED RUNNING
EFFICIANCY THROUGH INCREASED ANKLE

FLEXION AND IMPROVED STABILITY.

STACK HEIGHT & WEIGHT:
HEEL

FOREFOOT:
WEIGHT:



$S25 VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON- ALL DELIVERIES

3

2/1/2025 Delivery

832_Coral
VALENCIA

SEASONAL / FASHION

5/1/2025 Delivery

i

009_BIk/Lime
AURORA IN THE DARK

CORE

108_Wht/Black
Starts 2/1/24



VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON

MSRP: $250.00

CARRY OVER

VEC1
108_WHITE/BLACK
CARRY OVER

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE



m VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON 2/1 DELIVERY

MSRP: $250.00

VEC1
832_CORAL
VALENCIA

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE



m VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON 5/1 DELIVERY

VEC1
009_BLK/LIME
GLOW IN THE DARK
AURORA IN THE DARK

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE



VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS RUNNING SHOE

NYLON PLATE IS SANDWICHED LAUNCHPX MIDSOLE FOAM IS MADE LOCKED DOWN REINFORCEMENT
BETWEEN TWO PIECES OF PEBAX® FOAM  WITH 100% PEBAX® SUPERCRITICAL PANELING
FOAM

The nylon plate is less stiff than carbon BREATHABLE POLYMESH

fiber and is a softer ride, perfect for LIGHTEST & MOST CUSHION
running longer distances than you would
with a carbon-plated shoe.

LOCKING LACES FOR A SECURE FIT
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m@ VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS RUNNING SHOE

TECH SPECS

LOCKING

FOR A SECURE FIT

HEEL-TO-TOE

DROP
BREATHABLE

REINFORCEMENT
PANELING

LAUNCHPX

MADE WITH 100% PEBAX®
SUPERCRITICAL FOAM

NYLON

THE NYLON PLATE OFFERS A MORE
FLEXIBLE AND CUSHIONED EXPERIENCE
CCOMPARED TO CARBON FIBER, MAKING

IT AN IDEAL CHOICE FOR EXTENDED

STACK HEIGHT & WEIGHT:
HEEL

FOREFOOT:
WEIGHT:



TY . 5525 VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS- ALL DELIVERIES

3/1/2025 Delivery

@/ﬁ

294_Brt Green
DRAGON GREEN

SEASONAL / FASHION

100_White 001_Black
Start 4/2024 Start 4/2024

CORE



VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS

MSRP: $170.00

CARRY OVER

VSW1
100_WHITE
CARRY OVER

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

VSW1
001_BLACK
CARRY OVER




VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS 4/1 DELIVERY

MSRP: $170.00

VSWI1
294_BRT GREEN
DRAGON GREEN

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE



RD-1X RUNNING SHOE

TECH SPECS

Gu

) TONGUE
HEEL-TO-TOE

PREVENTS THE TONGUE FROM 100
SHIFTING SIDE: 3 DROP 10w

MESH CONST

BREATHABILITY

ENHANCED WITH SUPERCRITICAL FOAM FOR ULTIMATE
RESPONSE AND DURABLE SUPPORT FOR ANY MOVEMENT

RUBBER OUTSOLE

/ MAXIMIZED TRACTION & DURABII.IN/




TY 5525 RD1-X RUNNER- ALL DELIVERIES

SEASONAL / FASHION

CORE

543_White/Gum 544 _Blk/Gum

Start 8/2023 Start 2/1/24



RD1x RUNNER CARRY OVER

MSRP: $140.00

RD1X
RD1X
543_WHITE/GUM 54éf$$§é/vig'v\
CARRY OVER

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE 16



TY SIZE CHART

us -
Men's 4.5 5
M 6 6-5
36 37
2/3 1/3
n 4 4‘5
n 22.5 | 229

* Available in style CXT1 Trainer in colors 543 White/gum and 544 Black/gum only

EE extra wide sizing available in styles:

CXT1-544 Black/Gum

5.5

38

23.4

7.5

38
2/3

5.5

23.8

L1 Lifter- White/Gum, 001 Black

6.5

39
1/3

24.2

8.5

40

6.5

24.6

7.5

40
2/3

25.1

8 8.5
9.5 10
41
1/3 42
7.5 8

25.5 | 259

9 9.5 10 | 10.5

10.5 | 11 1.5 | 12

42 | 43 44
2/3 | 1/3 | 44 | 2/3

8.5 9 2.5 10

263 | 268 | 27.2 | 27.6

11

12.5

45
1/3

10.5

28.0

13

46

11

28.4

12

13.5

46
2/3

11.5

28.9

13 14 15*%

14.5 | 15.5 | 16.5*

49 50*
48 1/3 | 2/3

12.5 | 13.5 | 14.5*

29.7 | 30.6 | 31.4*

16*

17.5%

52*

15.5%

32.3*



