

ALWAYS IN FRONT

HARDGOODS RUNNING FOOTWEAR SPRING /SUMMER 25

3.11.24 V2

TY? RUNNING SHOES





TYZ. VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON RUNNING SHOE













IMPROVED RUNNING EFFICIENCY BY REDUCING ANKLE FLEXION AND **IMPROVED STABILITY**



LAUNCHPX MIDSOLE FOAM IS MADE WITH 100% PEBAX® SUPERCRITICAL **FOAM**

LIGHTEST & MOST CUSHION



LOCKED DOWN REINFORCEMENT PANELING

BREATHABLE POLYMESH



LOCKING LACES FOR A SECURE FIT

TECH SPECS





\$\$25 VALKYRIE ELITE CARBON- ALL DELIVERIES

1/1/2025 Delivery

2/1/2025 Delivery



3/1/2025 Delivery

4/1/2025 Delivery

5/1/2025 Delivery

6/1/2025 Delivery



009_Blk/Lime AURORA IN THE DARK

CORE



VEC1 108_WHITE/BLACK CARRY OVER







TY? VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS RUNNING SHOE











The nylon plate is less stiff than carbon fiber and is a softer ride, perfect for running longer distances than you would with a carbon-plated shoe.



LAUNCHPX MIDSOLE FOAM IS MADE WITH 100% PEBAX® SUPERCRITICAL FOAM

LIGHTEST & MOST CUSHION



LOCKED DOWN REINFORCEMENT PANELING

BREATHABLE POLYMESH



LOCKING LACES FOR A SECURE FIT





SS25 VALKYRIE SPEEDWORKS- ALL DELIVERIES

1/1/2025 Delivery

2/1/2025 Delivery

3/1/2025 Delivery



294_Brt Green DRAGON GREEN 4/1/2025 Delivery

5/1/2025 Delivery

6/1/2025 Delive



CORE





























VSW1 100_WHITE CARRY OVER

VSW1 001_BLACK CARRY OVER



VSW1 294_BRT GREEN DRAGON GREEN

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY | DO NOT DISTRIBUTE



4/1/2025 Delivery



Start 8/2023





544_Blk/Gum

Start 2/1/24







RD1X 543_WHITE/GUM Carry over

RD1X 544_BLACK/GUM CARRY OVER



US - Men's	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	13	14	15*	16*
US - Women's	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	13.5	14.5	15.5	16.5*	17.5*
EU	36 2/3	37 1/3	38	38 2/3	39 1/3	40	40 2/3	41 1/3	42	42 2/3	43 1/3	44	44 2/3	45 1/3	46	46 2/3	48	49 1/3	50* 2/3	52*
UK	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12.5	13.5	14.5*	15.5*
cm	22.5	22.9	23.4	23.8	24.2	24.6	25.1	25.5	25.9	26.3	26.8	27.2	27.6	28.0	28.4	28.9	29.7	30.6	31.4*	32.3*

EE extra wide sizing available in styles: CXT1-544 Black/Gum L1 Lifter- White/Gum, 001 Black

^{*} Available in style CXT1 Trainer in colors 543 White/gum and 544 Black/gum only